# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5193667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THERESA MARIE ANDERSEN	09/22/2018
JAMES NORMAN ANDERSEN JR.	09/22/2018
ROBYN THERESA RINALDI	09/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LYNK LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	2511 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	ELGIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60124	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15797806

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949) 202-3000

Email: nidia.linares@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53998.16US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT A. FOLSOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Brent A. Folsom/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=53998\_16US04\_AndersenLynkAssignment#page1.tif source=53998\_16US04\_AndersenLynkAssignment#page2.tif source=53998\_16US04\_AndersenLynkAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505146901 REEL: 047203 FRAME: 0868

 $source = 53998\_16US04\_AndersenLynkAssignment\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 047203 FRAME: 0869

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

<u>Theresa Marie Andersen</u>, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at Northlake, Illinois,

<u>James Norman Andersen, Jr.</u>, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at Glendale Heights, Illinois, and

Robyn Theresa Rinaldi, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at La Grange, Illinois,

hereby represent that we are heirs and legal representatives of <u>James N. Andersen</u> (a citizen of the United States of America, now deceased, previously residing at Elgin, Illinois). We hereby, sell, assign, and transfer to Lynk Labs, Inc., having a place of business at 2511 Technology Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in all intellectual property developed by James N. Andersen in connection with any and all of his work associated with Lynk Labs, Inc. while employed thereby and/or otherwise associated therewith.

Such intellectual property includes but is not limited to all patent applications and patents of every country for all inventions, including provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

WITNESSED: //

Signature

9/22/18

Mike Misking

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 22 nday of Septe	in ber 2018
	Chunch aslander.
	James Norman Andersen, Jr.
	V
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of t individual who signed the document to whit this certificate is attached, and not the truth accuracy, or validity of that document.	he ch
State of)	
County of)	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ndersen, Jr. who proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their v/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.  JURY under the laws of the state as noted above that WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of NOTARY
WITNESSED:	
Signature 9/22/18	
Date	Ar walkensparrens, skey income
Mike Miskin	
Type or print name of witness	

County of ) On \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2018, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a notary public, personally appeared Robyn Theresa Rinaldi who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state as noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of NOTARY WITNESSED: Signature

Type or print name of witness

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018**